Township of West Milford

Passaic County, New Jersey

~ Resolution 2020 – 386 ~

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WEST MILFORD, COUNTY OF PASSAIC, STATE OF NEW JERSEY APPROVING THE ISSUANCE OF VARIOUS LICENSES FOR THE LICENSE YEAR 2021

WHEREAS, applications have been made for the new licenses and the renewal of various Licenses for the 2021 license year; and

WHEREAS, reports of recommendation have been received from applicable Township Departments recommending the issuance of said licenses as listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Council of the Township of West Milford does hereby approve the issuance of 2021 Licenses as listed below:

License No.	2021 LIMO OWNER
2021-01	Ralph Gorthey, AAA Limo & Transportation LLC
License No.	20221 LIMO DRIVER
2021-01	Ralph Gorthey, AAA Limo & Transportation LLC
License No.	2021 CLOTHING BIN LICENSE
	OGS Recycling LLC - NJ Amvets Foundation
2021-13,14,15	KYH Properties (3)
2021-16,17,18	West Milford Shopping Plaza LLC (3)
2021-19,20	West Milford DPW (2)

Adopted: December 16, 2020

Adopted this 16th day of December, 2020 and certified as a true copy of an original.

William Senande, Township Clerk